#### 504531270 09/01/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
API GENESIS, LLC	04/03/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIZURI HEALTH SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	12500 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	FAIRFAX	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15694533

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

**Email:** bnapear@nixonvan.com, PTOmail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPK-5655-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GORDON P. KLANCNIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon P. Klancnik/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5655-100 Name Change - APIGenesis to VIZURI#page1.tif source=5655-100 Name Change - APIGenesis to VIZURI#page2.tif

PATENT 504531270 REEL: 043749 FRAME: 0734

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "API GENESIS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "API GENESIS, LLC" TO "VIZURI HEALTH

SCIENCES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4808759 8100

140468640

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1292338

DATE: 04-15-14

PATENT REEL: 043749 FRAME: 0735

State of Delaware Secretary of State vision of Corporations

### STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT **CERTIFICATE of FORMATION**

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is 1. Api Genesis, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out ARTICLE I thereof and substituting in lieu of ARTICLE I the following new ARTICLE I:

"I.

#### NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Vizuri Health Sciences LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Api Genesis, LLC as of the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2014.

/s/ William E. (Rick) Peterson William E. (Rick) Peterson Authorized Person

105613734 vI

**PATENT** REEL: 043749 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 09/01/2017